505552956 07/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5599757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PFIZER IRELAND PHARMACEUTICALS	04/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER INC.	
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15495172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)573-1939

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174177137

Email: ~ipgsny@pfizer.com, minita.holloway@pfizer.com,

sephora.bernard@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: ATTN: LEGAL PATENT DEPT, CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Address Line 1: PFIZER INC.

Address Line 2: 235 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC72256A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINITA G. HOLLOWAY
SIGNATURE:	/Minita G. Holloway/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=PC72256-PROV2-Assignment-PIP to Pfizer#page1.tif source=PC72256-PROV2-Assignment-PIP to Pfizer#page2.tif source=PC72256-PROV2-Assignment-PIP to Pfizer#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049644 FRAME: 0225 505552956

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, PFIZER IRELAND PHARMACEUTICALS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ireland, and having its principal place of business at Operations Support Group, Ringaskiddy, County Cork, Ireland, hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto PFIZER INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/483,781 filed April 10, 2017, having PFIZER Docket No. PC72256-PROV2, and entitled ANTI-IL-33 ANTIBODIES, COMPOSITIONS, METHODS AND USES THEREOF; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Provisional Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Provisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world; and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC. and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Page 1 of 3

Signed and witnessed this 18th day of April, 2017 at Groton CT.

PFIZER IRELAND PHARMACEUTICALS

A. Dean Olson

Attorney for and on behalf of Pfizer Ireland Pharmaceuticals

State of Connecticut

County of New London ss. (Town/city) Groton

On this the Sthday of Opil, 2017, before me, Kelly A. Smith, the undersigned officer, personally appeared A. Dean Olson, who acknowledged himself to be the Attorney for and on behalf of Pfizer Ireland Pharmaceuticals, a corporation, and that he/she as such Attorney for and on behalf of Pfizer Ireland Pharmaceuticals being authorized so to do executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Attorney for and on behalf of Pfizer Ireland Pharmaceuticals.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.

Signature of Notary Public

Date Commission Expires: 2

Page 2 of 3

Signed and witnessed this 18th day of April, 2017 at Groton CT PFIZER INC. A. Dean Olson Assistant General Counsel State of Connecticut County of New London ss. (Town/City) On this the 18th day of April, 2017, before me, Kelly A. Smith, the undersigned officer, personally appeared A. Dean Olson, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant General Counsel for Pfizer Inc., a corporation, and that he as such Assistant General Counsel being authorized so to do executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Assistant General Counsel. In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand. Signature of Notary Public